TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317378

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kremers Urban Development Co.		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kremers Urban Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 C Avenue West	
City:	Seymour	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47274	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2903907	GLYCOLAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Kremers Urban Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Address Line 1: 1101 C Avenue West Address Line 4: Seymour, INDIANA 47274

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM14-5081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher S. Adkins
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher S. Adkins/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=2 3 1 1 KU Dvlpmnt Co - Delaware Certificate of Merger (KU Pharma Inc) #page1.tif source=2 3 1 1 KU Dvlpmnt Co - Delaware Certificate of Merger (KU Pharma Inc) #page2.tif source=2 3 1 1 KU Dvlpmnt Co - Delaware Certificate of Merger (KU Pharma Inc) #page3.tif source=2 3 1 1 KU Dvlpmnt Co - Delaware Certificate of Merger (KU Pharma Inc) #page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0062

900301563

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KREMERS URBAN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "KREMERS URBAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KREMERS URBAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4920702 8100M

101250331

DATE: 01-07-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8480470

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0063

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 12/30/2010 FILED 02:19 PM 12/30/2010 SRV 101250331 - 3583793 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KREMERS URBAN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY WITH AND INTO KREMERS URBAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

December 30, 2010

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Kremers Urban Pharmaceuticals Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Kremers Urban Development Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>KUDCo</u>") with and into the Company, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger among the Company and CPM (the "Merger Agreement"):

1. The names and states of domicile of the Company and KUDCo, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

- 2. The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 3. The Company shall be the corporation surviving the Merger and shall continue under the name Kremers Urban Pharmaceuticals Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 1101 C Avenue West, Seymour, IN 47274, a copy of which will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- 6. This Merger shall be effective as of 11:53 p.m., Eastern Standard time, on December 31, 2010.
- 7. The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of KUDCo, irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and agrees the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is Kremers Urban Pharmaceuticals Inc, c/o CT Corporation System, 251 East Ohio Street Suite 1100, Indianapolis, IN 46204.

17659911 II.7.B

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0064

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on the date first written above.

KREMERS URBAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

Name: Seorge Sievenson
—Pitle: Olrector & President

By: Name: Tom Lewis

Title: Secretary

17659911 D.7.B

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0065**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on the date first written above.

KREMERS URBAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

By:
Name: George Stevenson
Title: Director & President

By: Name: Tom Lewis

Title: Secretary

17659911 II.7.B

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0066